

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

State: WA
 County: STEVENS
 COLVILLE

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON
 By: WILLIAM L. PARSONS
 Date: 08/02/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Delhur Industries, Inc. Date: 08/27/2002

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. P O BOX 490 CLARKSTON, WA 99403	10,870,501.10	
DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS ROAD P. O. BOX 1116 PORT ANGELES, WA 98362	10,997,758.78	
ROY E. LADD, INC. P. O. BOX 992750 REDDING, CA 96099-2750	11,957,176.15	
S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROUTE 1, BOX 180 P. O. BOX 430 NEWMAN LAKE, WA 99025	12,275,584.75	
NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC. P. O. BOX 80290 BILLINGS, MT 59101	12,329,847.40	
N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC. P. O. BOX 425 SPOKANE, WA 99210-0425	12,873,788.51	
Engineer's Estimate	11,912,951.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	1,021,424.00	1,021,424.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		846,000.00	846,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,050,000.00	1,050,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		650,000.00	650,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		882,000.00	882,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	170,000.00	170,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		165,000.00	165,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		130,000.00	130,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		180,000.00	180,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		320,000.00	320,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		300,000.00	300,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00
15301	LPSM	Contractor quality control			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	125,000.00	125,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		180,000.00	180,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		260,000.00	260,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	150,000.00	150,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		290,000.00	290,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		235,000.00	235,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125,000.00	125,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		7,000.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,200	15.00	33,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		12.00	26,400.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		8.00	17,600.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9.00	19,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		18.00	39,600.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		11.00	24,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	27,500.00
15704	m	Brush barriers			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6,000	2.00	12,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		5.00	30,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		17.00	102,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	30,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		15.00	90,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		9.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	60,000.00
15706	m	Earth berms			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,400	8.00	11,200.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		3.00	4,200.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		4.00	5,600.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	7,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		24.00	33,600.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		12.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	14,000.00
15708	each	Bales, straw			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	300	20.00	6,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		15.00	4,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		20.00	6,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		16.00	4,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		25.00	7,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		25.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15718	m	Diversion channel , plastic lined			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	180	75.00	13,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		100.00	18,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		60.00	10,800.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		125.00	22,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		180.00	32,400.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		90.00	16,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	27,000.00
15724	m	Fiber log			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	100	40.00	4,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		25.00	2,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		30.00	3,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	2,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		120.00	12,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		40.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,000.00
15729	slry unit	Soil stabilization			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	300	249.00	74,700.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		255.00	76,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		260.00	78,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		270.00	81,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		290.00	87,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		325.00	97,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	75,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3,500	2.00	7,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		6.00	21,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		6.50	22,750.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.00	28,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		7.00	24,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		6.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	19,250.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	39.903	5,000.00	199,515.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		7,875.00	314,236.13
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		18,700.00	746,186.10
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7,000.00	279,321.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		5,800.00	231,437.40

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		10,000.00	399,030.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	19,951.50
20301 A	each	Removal of sign/marker			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	25	60.00	1,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		150.00	3,750.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		85.00	2,125.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	2,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		300.00	7,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		85.00	2,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,250.00
20301 B	each	Removal of pipe culvert , Type A			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	9	1,000.00	9,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		5,400.00	48,600.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		3,350.00	30,150.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,500.00	31,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		1,500.00	13,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		5,500.00	49,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	27,000.00
20301 C	each	Removal of pipe culvert , Type B			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	15	1,000.00	15,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		3,100.00	46,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1,000.00	15,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	15,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		1,600.00	24,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		2,500.00	37,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	7,500.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	800,000	4.40	3,520,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		4.15	3,320,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		4.25	3,400,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.71	4,568,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		4.80	3,840,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		4.90	3,920,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.44	4,352,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	11,500	7.00	80,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		6.50	74,750.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		17.00	195,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9.00	103,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		6.00	69,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		9.00	103,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	86,250.00
20405	m3	Select borrow			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	14,500	12.00	174,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		12.60	182,700.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		8.00	116,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	145,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		13.00	188,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		12.00	174,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	159,500.00
20407	m3	Select topping			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20,500	16.00	328,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		12.00	246,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		14.50	297,250.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	205,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		14.00	287,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		13.00	266,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.50	379,250.00
20426	each	Boulders			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	190	100.00	19,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		150.00	28,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		100.00	19,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75.00	14,250.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		80.00	15,200.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		175.00	33,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	28,500.00
20501	m	Controlled blast hole			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	13,500	11.00	148,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		9.28	125,280.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1.00	13,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9.00	121,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		10.00	135,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		7.75	104,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	202,500.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	35,345	2.25	79,526.25
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		2.10	74,224.50
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1.40	49,483.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.25	79,526.25
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		1.50	53,017.50
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		2.25	79,526.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	88,362.50
25101 A	m3	Placed riprap, class 2 , rock armor			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	18,500	14.00	259,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		15.00	277,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		17.00	314,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22.00	407,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		16.00	296,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		25.00	462,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	296,000.00
25101 B	m3	Placed riprap, class 4			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	30	25.00	750.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		50.00	1,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		100.00	3,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	1,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		95.00	2,850.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		45.00	1,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,200.00
25107 A	m	Riprap lined ditch , type 1			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6,400	10.00	64,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		17.00	108,800.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		28.00	179,200.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	160,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		18.00	115,200.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		35.00	224,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	76,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25107 B	m	Riprap lined ditch , type 2			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	900	10.00	9,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		15.00	13,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		16.00	14,400.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	27,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		17.00	15,300.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		35.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	4,050.00
25107 C	m	Riprap lined ditch , type 3			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	400	10.00	4,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		45.00	18,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		60.00	24,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.00	14,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		35.00	14,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		75.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	12,800.00
25110	each	Culvert outlet control system			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4	450.00	1,800.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		1,500.00	6,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1,750.00	7,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,200.00	4,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		2,600.00	10,400.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		3,500.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	6,000.00
25112	each	Riprap headwall			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4	200.00	800.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1,200.00	4,800.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,500.00	6,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		1,700.00	6,800.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		3,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	4,000.00
25118	m2	Energy dissipator			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	450	7.00	3,150.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		15.00	6,750.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		40.00	18,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	11,250.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		35.00	15,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		35.00	15,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	9,000.00
25201	m3	Special rock embankment, mechanically-placed			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5,500	6.00	33,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		22.00	121,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		15.00	82,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4.00	22,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		12.00	66,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		15.00	82,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	110,000.00
25504	m2	Gabion-faced retaining wall			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	130.0	450.00	58,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		381.00	49,530.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		425.00	55,250.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	52,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		450.00	58,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		450.00	58,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	58,500.00
30101	t	Aggregate base grading D			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	28,800	10.50	302,400.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		8.25	237,600.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		13.00	374,400.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		11.00	316,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		8.00	230,400.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		11.00	316,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	259,200.00
30107	t	Aggregate surface course			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5,000	11.50	57,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		11.50	57,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		16.00	80,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		11.00	55,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		11.00	55,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		12.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30304	m2	Road reconditioning, scarify 100 millimeter depth			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,450	1.50	2,175.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		4.00	5,800.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1.00	1,450.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.50	3,625.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		3.00	4,350.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		8.00	11,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	7,250.00
30901	t	Emulsified asphalt treated aggregate base grading D			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	28,500	13.00	370,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		14.50	413,250.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		14.00	399,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		13.00	370,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		12.00	342,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		16.50	470,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	285,000.00
30904	t	Emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	275.0	200.00	55,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		210.00	57,750.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		200.00	55,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		205.00	56,375.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		230.00	63,250.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		235.00	64,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	68,750.00
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type I pavement smoothness			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20,500	26.00	533,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		27.30	559,650.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		27.00	553,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		23.00	471,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		20.00	410,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		26.00	533,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	553,500.00
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-34			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,200	270.00	324,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		244.00	292,800.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		270.00	324,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		235.00	282,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		320.00	384,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		275.00	330,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		285.00	342,000.00
40104	t	Mineral filler (hydrated lime)			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	200	195.00	39,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		162.00	32,400.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		200.00	40,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		160.00	32,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		170.00	34,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		185.00	37,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	40,000.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5.0	80.00	400.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		131.00	655.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		100.00	500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		125.00	625.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		185.00	925.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		115.00	575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	500.00
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	35	180.00	6,300.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		210.00	7,350.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		200.00	7,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		205.00	7,175.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		230.00	8,050.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		235.00	8,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	8,750.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	45.0	550.00	24,750.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		1,120.00	50,400.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		600.00	27,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	18,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		700.00	31,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		500.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	22,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201 A	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,200	115.00	138,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		118.00	141,600.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		163.00	195,600.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		120.00	144,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		145.00	174,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		135.00	162,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	156,000.00
60201 B	m	900 millimeter pipe culvert			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	450	155.00	69,750.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		161.00	72,450.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		240.00	108,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	90,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		185.00	83,250.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		210.00	94,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	81,000.00
60201 C	m	2400 millimeter pipe culvert			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	23.4	550.00	12,870.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		690.00	16,146.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1,100.00	25,740.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		750.00	17,550.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		500.00	11,700.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		750.00	17,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	17,550.00
60201 D	m	3000 millimeter pipe culvert			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	30.6	750.00	22,950.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		850.00	26,010.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1,250.00	38,250.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	30,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		950.00	29,070.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		1,850.00	56,610.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	30,600.00
60301 A	m	4600 millimeter structural plate pipe			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	41.4	1,600.00	66,240.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		2,230.00	92,322.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		2,700.00	111,780.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,000.00	82,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		2,400.00	99,360.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		2,300.00	95,220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	124,200.00
60301 B	m	6150 millimeter structural plate pipe			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	63.4	3,300.00	209,220.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		3,864.00	244,977.60
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		4,500.00	285,300.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,150.00	199,710.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		3,600.00	228,240.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		4,400.00	278,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	253,600.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	600	35.00	21,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		45.00	27,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		55.00	33,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.00	21,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		55.00	33,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		35.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	27,000.00
60901	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 75 millimeter depth			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,460	14.00	20,440.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		15.00	21,900.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		15.00	21,900.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		21.00	30,660.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		19.00	27,740.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		20.00	29,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	29,200.00
61102	m	150 millimeter waterline, polyvinyl chloride (pvc)			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	350	35.00	12,250.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		41.00	14,350.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		60.00	21,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	7,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		80.00	28,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		17.00	5,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	17,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61103	m	300 millimeter encasement pipe			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	30	100.00	3,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		86.00	2,580.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		135.00	4,050.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	1,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		115.00	3,450.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		300.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	2,250.00
61701 A	m	Guardrail system G4, type I, class A (wood posts)			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5,900	43.80	258,420.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		43.00	253,700.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		41.00	241,900.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45.00	265,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		41.00	241,900.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		48.00	283,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	236,000.00
61701 B	m	Guardrail system CRT, type I, class A			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	300	62.00	18,600.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		53.00	15,900.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		55.00	16,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		62.50	18,750.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		55.00	16,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		70.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	18,000.00
61702 A	each	Terminal section type G4-BAT			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	9	1,195.00	10,755.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		1,065.00	9,585.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1,200.00	10,800.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,200.00	10,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		700.00	6,300.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		1,400.00	12,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	13,500.00
61702 B	each	Terminal section type CRT			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	13	620.00	8,060.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		714.00	9,282.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		800.00	10,400.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		625.00	8,125.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		700.00	9,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		700.00	9,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	9,750.00
61702 C	each	Terminal section type flared			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	35	1,650.00	57,750.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		1,865.00	65,275.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1,500.00	52,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,660.00	58,100.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		1,800.00	63,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		1,850.00	64,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	63,000.00
61902	Each	Gate , double, tubular steel, 4.9 meter width			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		3,500.00	3,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,400.00	1,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
62101	each	Monument			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	106	350.00	37,100.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		300.00	31,800.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		300.00	31,800.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	31,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		300.00	31,800.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		265.00	28,090.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	31,800.00
62102	each	Marker			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	130	200.00	26,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		100.00	13,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		125.00	16,250.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	19,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		100.00	13,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		200.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	19,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 A	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum, with ripper			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	240	75.00	18,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		100.00	24,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		85.00	20,400.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	24,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		120.00	28,800.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		100.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	26,400.00
62201 B	hour	Hydraulic excavator, 1.1 m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	240	75.00	18,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		125.00	30,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		105.00	25,200.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		120.00	28,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		120.00	28,800.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		135.00	32,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	31,200.00
62201 C	hour	Loader, front end, wheel type, 3.8 m3 minimum capacity			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	240	75.00	18,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		125.00	30,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		95.00	22,800.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		120.00	28,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		115.00	27,600.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		135.00	32,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	26,400.00
62201 D	hour	Loader, wheel, skid steer, 30 kW minimum			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	10	50.00	500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		50.00	500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		100.00	1,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		120.00	1,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		65.00	650.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		65.00	650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	900.00
62201 E	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	480	55.00	26,400.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		75.00	36,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		85.00	40,800.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75.00	36,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		65.00	31,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		80.00	38,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	43,200.00
62201 F	hour	Roller, vibratory, single drum, self-propelled			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	240	50.00	12,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		85.00	20,400.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		105.00	25,200.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		80.00	19,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		90.00	21,600.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		90.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	21,600.00
62201 G	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade and ripper, 225 kW minimum			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	600	75.00	45,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		150.00	90,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		116.00	69,600.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		120.00	72,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		120.00	72,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		150.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	78,000.00
62201 H	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	240	50.00	12,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		70.00	16,800.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		65.00	15,600.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		80.00	19,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		75.00	18,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		75.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	19,200.00
62202	hour	Power tool, saw, chain, gasoline powered, 600 mm bar length (without operator)			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	10	10.00	100.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		50.00	500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		50.00	500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	250.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		60.00	600.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		45.00	450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	hour	General labor			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	300	25.00	7,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		40.00	12,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		38.00	11,400.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	12,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		49.00	14,700.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		45.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	12,000.00
62405	ha	Placing conserved topsoil, 75 millimeter depth			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20.000	5,000.00	100,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		5,000.00	100,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		8,500.00	170,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6,500.00	130,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		6,000.00	120,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		10,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	160,000.00
62514	slry unit	Turf establishment , hydraulic method			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	320	465.00	148,800.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		615.00	196,800.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		565.00	180,800.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		470.00	150,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		550.00	176,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		550.00	176,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	160,000.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	21.50	388.80	8,359.20
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		400.00	8,600.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		390.00	8,385.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	4,300.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		385.00	8,277.50
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		285.00	6,127.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	5,375.00
63307 A	each	Delineators, type CC-3			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	270	22.10	5,967.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		23.00	6,210.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		25.00	6,750.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		26.00	7,020.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		25.00	6,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		25.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	6,750.00
63307 B	each	Delineators, type CC-4			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	170	13.35	2,269.50
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		23.00	3,910.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		15.00	2,550.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22.00	3,740.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		25.00	4,250.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		15.00	2,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	4,250.00
63307 C	each	Delineators, type DD-3			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	24	23.75	570.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		23.00	552.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		25.00	600.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		26.00	624.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		25.00	600.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		27.50	660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	600.00
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	12	286.00	3,432.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		300.00	3,600.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		300.00	3,600.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	2,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		200.00	2,400.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		325.00	3,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,800.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4,900	0.15	735.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		0.20	980.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		0.15	735.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.20	980.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		0.25	1,225.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		0.28	1,372.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.20	980.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, broken white			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	800	0.15	120.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		0.39	312.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		0.15	120.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.38	304.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		0.25	200.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		0.45	360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.20	160.00
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	32,200	0.15	4,830.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		0.17	5,474.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		0.15	4,830.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.17	5,474.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		0.20	6,440.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		0.20	6,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.20	6,440.00
63401 D	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	36,700	0.15	5,505.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		0.17	6,239.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		0.15	5,505.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.17	6,239.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		0.20	7,340.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		0.20	7,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.20	7,340.00
63406 A	each	Pavement markings type B, arrow symbol			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	12	102.75	1,233.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		43.00	516.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		120.00	1,440.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		42.00	504.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		150.00	1,800.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		115.00	1,380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	600.00
63406 B	each	Pavement markings type B, text			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	158.00	316.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		85.00	170.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		175.00	350.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		82.00	164.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		175.00	350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		110.00	220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	100.00
63406 C	each	Pavement markings type B, stopbar			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6	105.00	630.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		80.00	480.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		115.00	690.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		78.00	468.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		350.00	2,100.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		115.00	690.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	300.00
63505 A	each	Barricade type I			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	40	10.00	400.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		11.00	440.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		55.00	2,200.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		12.00	480.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		70.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,000.00
63505 B	each	Barricade type III			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20	20.00	400.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		21.00	420.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		150.00	3,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	2,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		25.00	500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		165.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,000.00
63506	each	Cone type 1050 millimeter tubular			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	300	2.00	600.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		2.50	750.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		25.00	7,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	3,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		5.00	1,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		30.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507 A	m2	Construction sign			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	156.50	115.00	17,997.50
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		120.00	18,780.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		115.00	17,997.50
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		125.00	19,562.50
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		140.00	21,910.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		190.00	29,735.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	31,300.00
63507 B	m2	Construction sign , (Government furnished)			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	85.23	80.00	6,818.40
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		85.00	7,244.55
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		85.00	7,244.55
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	8,523.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		100.00	8,523.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		212.00	18,068.76
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	4,261.50
63508	each	Drum type 1 meter			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	50	5.00	250.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		5.00	250.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		65.00	3,250.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	2,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		6.00	300.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		65.00	3,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,500.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	12,000	38.00	456,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		38.00	456,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		38.00	456,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		38.00	456,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		38.00	456,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		38.00	456,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	456,000.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5,000	40.00	200,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		42.00	210,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		40.00	200,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45.00	225,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		47.00	235,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		48.00	240,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		43.00	215,000.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5,900	37.25	219,775.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		39.00	230,100.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		38.00	224,200.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		38.00	224,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		35.00	206,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		70.00	413,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	295,000.00
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier , (Government furnished)			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,000	16.50	16,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		14.00	14,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		20.00	20,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		17.00	17,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		20.00	20,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		28.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	18,000.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	18,515	0.15	2,777.25
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		0.20	3,703.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1.00	18,515.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	18,515.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		0.80	14,812.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		0.60	11,109.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	7,406.00
63520	each	Vertical panel			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	250	32.00	8,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		34.00	8,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		35.00	8,750.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.00	8,750.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		35.00	8,750.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		27.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	7,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63560	day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	275	380.00	104,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		400.00	110,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		380.00	104,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	110,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		450.00	123,750.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		435.00	119,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	96,250.00
63606	m	Conduit, 50 millimeter, pvc			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	125	40.00	5,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		15.00	1,875.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		35.00	4,375.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	625.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		40.00	5,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		26.00	3,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,875.00
65001 A	each	Log weir system			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		6,700.00	6,700.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		3,600.00	3,600.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		5,500.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
65001 B	each	Root wad (with tree log attached)			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3	300.00	900.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		500.00	1,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		225.00	675.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		900.00	2,700.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		1,850.00	5,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,500.00
65001 C	each	Woody debris structure, type 1			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3	7.00	21.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		5,000.00	15,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1,850.00	5,550.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		4,200.00	12,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(3)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		3,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	4,500.00
65001 D	each	Woody debris structure, type 2			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		5,500.00	16,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1,750.00	5,250.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		5,500.00	16,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		5,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	4,500.00
65008	m3	Streambed material			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,100	35.00	38,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		47.00	51,700.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		55.00	60,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	33,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		24.00	26,400.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		75.00	82,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	38,500.00